
PPIE contact details

Please note: contact details change and evolve. 

These are the contacts we developed throughout 
the 18 months of the ALLIANCE partnership which 

ended April 30th 2023.

Details may have changed.  

ALLIANCE:

Enhancing the quality 
of living and dying 
with advancing frailty 
through integrated 
care partnerships:

Engaging older people 
with advancing frailty 
with evidence building



Carer group representatives in the ALLIANCE areas

Steve Castellari 

The Carers Centre

Steve.Castellari@thecarerscentre.org

SE England (East Sussex)East Midlands (Lincolnshire) SW London 

Colin Hopkirk 
EveryOne
colin.hopkirk@every-one.org.uk

Mark Turton
LinCA
markturton@linca.org.uk

Nicola Wilson
Crossroads Care
nicola.wilson@crossroadscarerk.org.uk

Sue McVicker
Croydon Neighbourhood Care Association
Sue@cnca.org.uk



East 
Midlands 
contacts

Clinical research network (CRN) Ageing - Dr Jatinder Minhas 
jm591@leicester.ac.uk

Applied research collaboration 
(ARC)

PPI Lead - Donna 
Richardson dr16@leicester.ac.uk

Research design service (RDS) Regional Public Involvement Lead - Naina 
Patel np302@le.ac.uk

Academic health science 
network (AHSN)

emahsn@nottingham.ac.uk

East Midlands Patient and 
Public Involvement (PPI) 
Senate (part of AHSN)

Hannah Rooney 
hannah.rooney@nottingham.ac.uk

mailto:jm591@leicester.ac.uk
mailto:dr16@leicester.ac.uk
mailto:np302@le.ac.uk
mailto:emahsn@nottingham.ac.uk
mailto:hannah.rooney@nottingham.ac.uk


South 
East

Clinical research network (CRN) KSS - Becky Dilley - RDM for Health Services  
becky.dilley@nihr.ac.uk

- Kala Ratnajothy RDM for Ageing and Frailty -
kala.ratnajothy@nihr.ac.uk

IoW - studysupport.crnwessex@nihr.ac.uk

Berkshire - Chris Hille christopher.hille@ouh.nhs.uk

Applied research collaboration 
(ARC)

KSS - Mel Rees-Roberts M.Rees-Roberts@kent.ac.uk

IoW - arcwessex@soton.ac.uk

W Berkshire - ppi@phc.ox.ac.uk

Research design service (RDS) KSS - Bernadette Egan m.egan@surrey.ac.uk

IoW - rds-sc@port.ac.uk

W Berkshire – rds-sc@port.ac.uk

Academic health science 
network (AHSN)

KSS - Guy Boersma enquiries@kssahsn.nhsservices.org

IoW – online form or 023 8202 0840

W Berkshire - info@oxfordahsn.org

mailto:becky.dilley@nihr.ac.uk
mailto:kala.ratnajothy@nihr.ac.uk
mailto:studysupport.crnwessex@nihr.ac.uk
mailto:christopher.hille@ouh.nhs.uk
mailto:M.Rees-Roberts@kent.ac.uk
mailto:arcwessex@soton.ac.uk
mailto:ppi@phc.ox.ac.uk
mailto:m.egan@surrey.ac.uk
mailto:rds-sc@port.ac.uk
mailto:rds-sc@port.ac.uk
mailto:enquiries@kssahsn.nhsservices.org
mailto:info@oxfordahsn.org


South 
West
London

Clinical research network 
(CRN)

Primary care and community - Ana Guerra 
ana.guerra@nihr.ac.uk

Project manager - Alison Anstead 
alison.anstead@nihr.ac.uk

Applied research 
collaboration (ARC)

PPI Lead - Professor Mary Chambers 
m.chambers@sgul.kingston.ac.uk

Research design service (RDS) PPI involvement adviser - Duncan Barron 
ppi@rdslondon.co.uk

Academic health science 
network (AHSN)

hin.southlondon@nhs.net Health 
Innovation Network South London

mailto:ana.guerra@nihr.ac.uk
mailto:alison.anstead@nihr.ac.uk
mailto:m.chambers@sgul.kingston.ac.uk
mailto:%20ppi@rdslondon.co.uk
mailto:hin.southlondon@nhs.net


National  
options

• Age UK – branches are run locally

• Carers UK – directory to search local carers 
organisations

• Local Healthwatch may be able to direct you to 
local resources



ALLIANCE website: 
https://bit.ly/3Ja5ynf

Sarah Combes 
sarah.combes@surrey.ac.uk

ALLIANCE is funded by the NIHR Palliative 
and End of Life Care Research 

Partnerships, [PHR NIHR135262]. The 
views expressed are those of the author(s) 
and not necessarily those of the NIHR or 

the Department of Health and Social Care.
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